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Bérzips, J.

Bérzing, Oto
Berzips, Uldis

Bérze, Imants
Brakovskis, Janis

Brikmanis
Brikulis, Jézeps
Brizga, Janis
Brizga, Zelma

Brivers, Olafs
Bruvers, Pavils

Bulips, Janis H.

Blimeisters, Juris
Burmeisters, Janis
Burmeisters (wife)

Calitis, Ints

Calitis, Maksis

Caune, Andris

Cauniss, Péteris

Riga
Jurmala

Dobelé and Riga

Valmiera

Kuldiga
Riga, now USA

Riga, now Germany

Smiltené

1961
1960

1960

1959

197k

1974

1980

1962
1961

21 yrs.
22 yrs.

26/27 yrs.

27 yrs.

25 yrs.

62 yrs.

appr. 2k
appr. 22

Bibliographer
Army private

Army private,
now laborer

Building
technician

Laborer

Student

Electrical
engineer

Student,
artist,
electrician

Journalist

Technician

Farm machinery
operator

Sentenced to 15 yrs.,
probably released

Sentenced to T yrs.
Released after T yrs.
Released after 6 yrs.

Released after 3 yrs.

Fate unknown

Sentenced to 10 yrs.
Released after 5-T7 yrs.
Imprisoned over 12 yrs.

Imprisoned in Riga,
released eventually

Imprisoned in Riga,
released eventually

Fate unknown

Sentenced to 15 yrs.
hard labor

Sentenced to 15 yrs.,
sent to Mordovia 3

Fate unknown

Arrested twice, spent
16 yrs. in imprisonment,
released eventually

Sentenced to 25 yrs.,
not allowed to return to
Latvia, died soon after
released in Estonia

Released after b4 yrs.
Released after 3 yrs.



