

Bērziņš, J.						Sentenced to 15 yrs., probably released
Bērziņš, Oto	Rīgā				Bibliographer	Sentenced to 7 yrs.
Bērziņš, Uldis	Jūrmalā	1961	21 yrs.		Army private	Released after 7 yrs.
Bērže, Imants	Dobelē and Rīgā	1960	22 yrs.		Army private, now laborer	Released after 6 yrs.
Brakovskis, Jānis	Valmierā	1960	26/27 yrs.		Building technician	Released after 3 yrs.
Brikmanis						Fate unknown
Brikulis, Jāzeps						Sentenced to 10 yrs.
Brizga, Jānis		1959				Released after 5-7 yrs.
Brizga, Zelma	Kuldīgā					Imprisoned over 12 yrs.
Brūvers, Olafs	Rīgā, now USA	1974	27 yrs.		Laborer	Imprisoned in Rīgā, released eventually
Brūvers, Pāvils	Rīgā, now Germany	1974	25 yrs.		Student	Imprisoned in Rīgā, released eventually
Buliņš, Jānis H.						Fate unknown
Būmeisters, Juris		1980	62 yrs.		Electrical engineer	Sentenced to 15 yrs. hard labor
Burmeisters, Jānis						Sentenced to 15 yrs., sent to Mordovia 3
Burmeisters (wife)						Fate unknown
Cālītis, Ints	Rīgā				Student, artist, electrician	Arrested twice, spent 16 yrs. in imprisonment, released eventually
Cālītis, Maksis					Journalist	Sentenced to 25 yrs., not allowed to return to Latvia, died soon after released in Estonia
Caune, Andris	Smiltēnē	1962	appr. 24		Technician	Released after 4 yrs.
Caunišs, Pēteris		1961	appr. 22		Farm machinery operator	Released after 3 yrs.